05 1906 09WPTO-1884 R	U5-2	23-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
31-94			Palent and Trad	lemerk Offic
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ♥			· ·	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	1039	241411	il documents or copy ti	nereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	. 00.	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Western Bank		Name: Free wea		Inc-
	1	+ Jean L	usa Slade 1	
		Internal Address:		
_		Street Address: 60 E	thel Road A	- (
	sociation nited Partnership	City: Piscataway	State: NJ 71P	08854
Corporation-State	Med Caramaranah	_		
Other	7 Vac. (\$780)	☐ Individual(s) citizensh☐ Association	ip	
According traine(s) of conveying party(set) accorder.	216 616	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ĺ	Umited Partnership Corporation-State		
	arger	Other		
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name	If essignee is not domiciled in the U		
		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate d	☐ Yes ☐ No ocument from Assignment)	•
Execution Date: 2 9 06		Additional name(s) & address(es) at		•
4 Application purchased as a second s		<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	xar(s):	6 <b>*</b>	ntine No (c)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
100KC		2,523,		
		2,343,	3.2.0	
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🔞 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	Total number of applications registrations involved:	s and	2
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles I. Byed:	sky Esa	IGGISHAUCIS KIVOVAU		
Marie.	6			
Internal Address:	!	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 65-	<u> </u>
		. ☐ Enclosed		2
		Authorized to be char	The second second of her	
Street Address: 2 Bucks L		CI AdditionSed to de Citali	ged to deposit account	<del>ਮੈਂ ਜੋ</del>
Street Address: 2 Bucks L		8. Deposit account number		A IS
				<u> </u>
City: Marlbora State: NJ	ZIP: 67746	(Attach duplicate copy of th	 is page if paying by dep	Mit account
		THIS SPACE		<del>Z</del>
			Marky D Marky D Marky S	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, I	ihe foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and a	ു anv attached coov is a	true copy
of the original document.			S	
Charles I - Brodsky  Name of Person Signing	ce	sonature	5/16/0	آ ک
Name of Person Signing	-	and remove 1	Date	
		Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet	4_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				<del></del>
	Do not detec	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with	magginal serves et-	et information to:		
	•			
OMONIO ISAISAL I	ommissioner of ox Assignments	Patents and Trademarks		
·	/ashington, D.C.			
Public Our of reporting for this	sample cover si	heet is estimated to average	about 30 minutes pe	:r
document to be recorded, includ	ing time for revic	ewing the document and gath	ering the data needed	i,
and completing and reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademar				
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of ?		•	•	
Washington, D.C. 20503.	LITTE STATE OF THE	Profest a shet work veductio	11 1 10 Jecr (1003 1 -001 1	<i>/</i> •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0676

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Western State Bank, a corporation of the State of California, with a business address of 1801 Huntingdon Drive, Duarte, California, 91010, is the owner of the trademarks "IXSPA"; "IXSPA 2000", and the related Broken Circle design mark, a representation of which is attached as Exhibit A, and the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,541,536 for "IXSPA 2000 & Design" and 2,523,326 for "Broken Circle Design" (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks"), and

Whereas, Free Wear Fashion, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation, with a business address of 60 Ethel Road, A-1, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, and Jean Lisa Slade, an individual and U.S. citizen with a business address of 60 Ethel Road, A-1, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, are both desirous of acquiring all rights to the "Trademarks," as well as U.S. Registration Nos. 1,541,536 and 2,523,326;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Western State Bank does hereby assign unto Free Wear Fashion, Inc. and Jean Lisa Slade, as equal joint owners, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,541,536 and 2,523,326, as well as the right to sue for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of the date of the last signature below.

WESTERN STATE BANK
BY: JOHN SIgnature

VICTOR & MAGNARILI

Print Name and Title

2/9/06

FREE WEAR FASHION, INC.

Burt Hung, President

2/6/06 Date

JEAN HISA SICADE

can Lusa Slade

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0677

**RECORDED: 05/19/2006**